UNIVERSITY OF MARYLAND EASTERN SHORE
FULL-TIME UNDERGRADUATE STUDENT
In-State Tuition
Out-of-State Tuition
Out-of-State Tuition - Eastern Shore Regional Rate
Technology Fee - flat rate
Auxiliary Fees - flat rate (unless noted):
Athletic
Student Union
Recreational Facilities
Student Health Services
Student Activities
Total Fees:
Total In-State Cost
Total Out-of-State Cost
Total Out-of-State Cost - Eastern Shore Regional Rate

PART-TIME UNDERGRADUATE PER CREDIT HOUR
In-State Tuition
Out-of-State Tuition
Out-of-State Tuition - Eastern Shore Regional Rate
Technology Fee per credit hour
Auxiliaty Fees:
Student Union Fee per credit hour
Student Health Services per credit hour

Athletic fee per credit hour

Schedule of Tuition and Mandatory Fees
Fiscal 2024

FY 2023

5,637
16,467
8,235
172

1,084
784
964
107
150
3,262
8,898
19,729

11,497

233
607
304

10

33
6
46

FY 2024

5,637
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OFF-SITE/SATELLITE SITES*
FULL-TIME UNDERGRADUATE STUDENT

In-State Tuition

Out-of-State Tuition

Out-of-State Tuition Eastern Shore Regional Rate
Technology Fee
Auxiliary Operations & Facility Fee

Total In-State Cost

Total Out-of-State Cost

Total Eastern Shore Regional Cost

PART-TIME UNDERGRADUATE STUDENT PER CREDIT HOUR

In-State Tuition

Out-of-State Tuition

Out-of-State Tuition Eastern Shore Regional Rate
Technology Fee
Auxiliary Operations & Facility Fee per credit hour

PART-TIME GRADUATE PER CREDIT HOUR
In-State Tuition
Out-of-State Tuition
Out-of-State Tuition - Eastern Shore Regional Rate
Technology Fee per credit hour
Auxiliaty Operations & Facility Fee

DOCTORATE
In-State Tuition
Out-of-State Tuition
Out-of-State Tuition Eastern Shore Regional Rate
Technology Fee per credit hour
Auxiliary Operations & Facility Fee

Physician Assistant (PRIOR to Fall 2021)**

In-State Tuition (per credit hour)

Out-of-State Tuition (per credit hour)

Out-of-State Tuition Eastern Shore Regional Rate(per credit hour)
Technology Fee per credit hour
Auxiliary Operations & Facility Fee

Physician Assistant (NEW Students Entering Fall 2021)**

In-State Tuition (per credit hour)

Out-of-State Tuition (per credit hour)

Out-of-State Tuition Eastern Shore Regional Rate(per credit hour)
Technology Fee per credit hour
Auxiliary Operations & Facility Fee

Physician Assistant (NEW Students Entering Fall 2022)*%*
In-State Tuition (per credit hour)
Out-of-State Tuition (per credit hour)
Out-of-State Tuition Eastern Shore Regional Rate(per credit hour)
Technology Fee per credit hour
Auxiliary Operations & Facility Fee

Physician Assistant (NEW Students Entering Fall 2023)*%*
In-State Tuition (per credit hour)
Out-of-State Tuition (per credit hour)
Out-of-State Tuition Eastern Shore Regional Rate(per credit hour)
Technology Fee per credit hour
Auxiliary Operations & Facility Fee

SCHOOL OF PHARMACY
Pharmacy D Program
In-State Tuition
Out-of-State Tuition
Out-of-State Pharm D program Regional Rate
Technology Fee - flat rate
Auxiliary Operations & Facility Fee
Total Fees:
Total In-State Pharm D program
Total Out-of-State Pharm D program
Total Out-of-State Pharm D program Regional Rate

Schedule of Tuition and Mandatory Fees
Fiscal 2024

FY 2023

5,637
16,468
8,234
172
605
6,414
17,245
9,012

346
641
476
10
80

355
660
490
10
80

355
660
490
10
80

451
767
570
10
80

451
767
570
10
80

767
570
10
80

30,480
59,207
47,889
172
2110
2,283
32,762
61,490
50,172

FY 2024

5,637
16,468
8,234
172
605
6,414
17,245
9,012

233
607
304
10
57

346
641
476
10
80

355
660
490
10
80

355
660
490
10
80

451
767
570
10
80

451
767
570
10
80

519
844
627
10
80

30,480
59,207
47,889
172
2,110
2,283
32,762
61,490
50,172

Approved

o o o o o o o O o o =l == == o oo oo oo

==

68
77
57

c oo oK oo oo

%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

15.0%
10.0%
10.0%
0.0%
0.0%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%



Schedule of Tuition and Mandatory Fees
Fiscal 2024

PHARMACY D PROGRAM PER CREDIT HOUR
In-State Tuition
Out -of-State Tuition
Out -of-State Tuition Eastern Shore Regional Rate
Technology Fee - flat rate
Auxiliaty Operations & Facility Fee

*Includes the Baltimore Museum of Institute and Hagerstown students. Previously no mandatory fees were charged to these students

**New Physician Assistant Program

FY 2023

897
1,747
1,340
172
362
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