Schedule of Tuition and Mandatory Fees Fiscal 2024

		Approved		
	FY 2023	FY 2024	<u>\$</u>	<u>%</u>
UNIVERSITY OF MARYLAND EASTERN SHORE				
FULL-TIME UNDERGRADUATE STUDENT				
In-State Tuition	5,637	5,637	0	0.0%
Out-of-State Tuition	16,467	16,467	0	0.0%
Out-of-State Tuition - Eastern Shore Regional Rate	8,235	8,235	0	0.0%
Technology Fee - flat rate	172	172	0	0.0%
Auxiliary Fees - flat rate (unless noted):				
Athletic	1,084	1,084	0	0.0%
Student Union	784	784	0	0.0%
Recreational Facilities	964	964	0	0.0%
Student Health Services	107	107	0	0.0%
Student Activities	<u>150</u>	<u>150</u>	<u>0</u>	0.0%
Total Fees:	3,262	3,262	0	0.0%
Total In-State Cost	8,898	8,898	0	0.0%
Total Out-of-State Cost	19,729	19,729	0	0.0%
Total Out-of-State Cost - Eastern Shore Regional Rate	11,497	11,497	0	0.0%
PART-TIME UNDERGRADUATE PER CREDIT HOUR				
In-State Tuition	233	233	0	0.0%
Out-of-State Tuition	607	607	0	0.0%
Out-of-State Tuition - Eastern Shore Regional Rate	304	304	0	0.0%
Technology Fee per credit hour	10	10	0	0.0%
Auxiliary Fees:				
Student Union Fee per credit hour	33	33	0	0.0%
Student Health Services per credit hour	6	6	0	0.0%
Athletic fee per credit hour	46	46	0	0.0%

Schedule of Tuition and Mandatory Fees Fiscal 2024

		Approved		
	FY 2023		roved <u>\$</u>	<u>%</u>
OFF-SITE/SATELLITE SITES*	112025	112021	¥	<u></u>
FULL-TIME UNDERGRADUATE STUDENT				
In-State Tuition	5,637	5,637	0	0.0%
Out-of-State Tuition	16,468	16,468	0	0.0%
Out-of-State Tuition Eastern Shore Regional Rate	8,234	8,234	0	0.0%
Technology Fee	172	172	0	0.0%
Auxiliary Operations & Facility Fee	<u>605</u>	605	<u>0</u>	0.0%
Total In-State Cost	6,414	6,414	0	0.0%
Total Out-of-State Cost	17,245	17,245	0	0.0%
Total Eastern Shore Regional Cost	9,012	9,012	0	0.0%
PART-TIME UNDERGRADUATE STUDENT PER CREDIT HOUR				
In-State Tuition	233	233	0	0.0%
Out-of-State Tuition	607	607	0	0.0%
Out-of-State Tuition Eastern Shore Regional Rate	304	304	0	0.0%
Technology Fee	10	10	0	0.0%
Auxiliary Operations & Facility Fee per credit hour	57	57	0	0.0%
PART-TIME GRADUATE PER CREDIT HOUR				
In-State Tuition	346	346	0	0.0%
Out-of-State Tuition	641	641	0	0.0%
Out-of-State Tuition - Eastern Shore Regional Rate	476	476	0	0.0%
Technology Fee per credit hour	10	10	0	0.0%
Auxiliary Operations & Facility Fee	80	80	0	0.0%
DOCTORATE				
In-State Tuition	355	355	0	0.0%
Out-of-State Tuition	660	660	0	0.0%
Out-of-State Tuition Eastern Shore Regional Rate	490	490	0	0.0%
Technology Fee per credit hour	10	10	0	0.0%
Auxiliary Operations & Facility Fee	80	80	0	0.0%
Physician Assistant (PRIOR to Fall 2021)**				
In-State Tuition (per credit hour)	355	355	0	0.0%
Out-of-State Tuition (per credit hour)	660	660	0	0.0%
Out-of-State Tuition Eastern Shore Regional Rate(per credit hour)	490	490	0	0.0%
Technology Fee per credit hour	10	10	0	0.0%
Auxiliary Operations & Facility Fee	80	80	0	0.0%
Physician Assistant (NEW Students Entering Fall 2021)**				
In-State Tuition (per credit hour)	451	451	0	0.0%
Out-of-State Tuition (per credit hour)	767	767	0	0.0%
Out-of-State Tuition Eastern Shore Regional Rate(per credit hour)	570	570	0	0.0%
Technology Fee per credit hour	10	10	0	0.0%
Auxiliary Operations & Facility Fee	80	80	0	0.0%
Physician Assistant (NEW Students Entering Fall 2022)**				
In-State Tuition (per credit hour)	451	451	0	0.0%
Out-of-State Tuition (per credit hour)	767	767	0	0.0%
Out-of-State Tuition Eastern Shore Regional Rate(per credit hour)	570	570	0	0.0%
Technology Fee per credit hour	10	10	0	0.0%
Auxiliary Operations & Facility Fee	80	80	0	0.0%
Physician Assistant (NEW Students Entering Fall 2023)**				
In-State Tuition (per credit hour)	451	519	68	15.0%
Out-of-State Tuition (per credit hour)	767	844	77	10.0%
Out-of-State Tuition Eastern Shore Regional Rate(per credit hour)	570	627	57	10.0%
Technology Fee per credit hour	10	10	0	0.0%
Auxiliary Operations & Facility Fee	80	80	0	0.0%
SCHOOL OF PHARMACY				
Pharmacy D Program				
In-State Tuition	30,480	30,480	0	0.0%
Out-of-State Tuition	59,207	59,207	0	0.0%
Out-of-State Pharm D program Regional Rate	47,889	47,889	0	0.0%
Technology Fee - flat rate	172	172	0	0.0%
Auxiliary Operations & Facility Fee	<u>2,110</u>	<u>2,110</u>	<u>0</u>	0.0%
Total Fees:	2,283	2,283	0	0.0%
Total In-State Pharm D program	32,762	32,762	0	0.0%
Total Out-of-State Pharm D program	61,490	61,490	0	0.0%
Total Out-of-State Pharm D program Regional Rate	50,172	50,172	0	0.0%

Schedule of Tuition and Mandatory Fees <u>Fiscal 2024</u>

		Approved		
	FY 2023	FY 2024	<u>\$</u>	<u>%</u>
PHARMACY D PROGRAM PER CREDIT HOUR				
In-State Tuition	897	897	0	0.0%
Out -of-State Tuition	1,747	1,747	0	0.0%
Out -of-State Tuition Eastern Shore Regional Rate	1,340	1,340	0	0.0%
Technology Fee - flat rate	172	172	0	0.0%
Auxiliary Operations & Facility Fee	362	362	0	0.0%

*Includes the Baltimore Museum of Institute and Hagerstown students. Previously no mandatory fees were charged to these students **New Physician Assistant Program